Form FT → 1595 1-31-9.1	RECORDA <b>P</b> /	04-24-	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-7798	
· — · · · · ·	To the Honorable Commissioner of P			original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):	10242	9000 and add	uress of receiving party(ies):	14755
1.∃ eiji∃ 2. ⊟aom	roda pasa OSHIE 4-16-	50	Internal Addres	s:	10/4
Additi∋ al nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]			∷ 3rd Floor, Fujikougyou Bldg., <sup>⊤</sup> iijogoshonouchiminamimachi,	7 <del></del>
3. Na ure o	of conveyance:			-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8864 J	Japan
[ Se	signment [ ] Merger curity Agreement [ ] Change conher	of Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No	·
Exec ⊪tion	Date: 1. February 27, 2003 2. February	ry 27, 2003			
	tion number(s) or patent number(s): ument is being filed together with a new	application, the fi	リリップラミ ling date of the appl	cation is <u>April 16, 2003</u>	
A. Pate	nt Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Addi	l tional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspon ing document should be mailed:	dence	Total number of patents involved	applications and	1
	rank J. Jordan, Esq.		7. Tabalda (07.05)	D 0 44)	
Int∈ nal /	Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> Chanin Building		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Suite 4000	<del> </del>		be charged to deposit	
Street Ad	ddress: 122 East 42nd Street		account 10-12	•	
CityN	New York State: New York Zip:	10168	Charge any exce deposit account	ess or credit any refund to the same number indicated above.	В
HA) A		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To he be and any  Frank J  N≥me c	ent and signature.  est of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original structure.  Jordan, Esq. of Person Signing  COOPER 00000048 101250 10414755	egoing information inal document. Si	gnature		
FC:8021		page including co	ver sheet, attachment	ts, and documents: 2	
					db.form
	Mail documents to be		equired cover she		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0650

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we (1) Saiii TODA (9) Normana OCHIE
For value received, we, (1) Seiji TODA, (2) Naomasa OSHIE
residing respectively at (1) 302, NITIDENKYOTOHAUSU, 13-1, TOMOOKANISHIYAMA
NAGAOKAKYO-shi, KYOTO 617-0843 JAPAN
(2) 5-5, FUTAMACHICHO, MORIYAMA-shi, SHIGA 524-0043 JAPAN
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>LEVEX CORPORATION</u>
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>
located at <u>3rd Floor, FUJIKOUGYOU Bldg., 102, SHICHIJOGOSHONOUCHI</u>
MINAMIMACHI, SHIMOGYO-ku, KYOTO-shi, KYOTO 600-8864 JAPAN
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and
interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain
inventions relating to
POSITION SENSOR
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on
this date, and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there
from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full
right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its
representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any
legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in the United States.
Signature Seiji Toda Date 27 February 2003 Seiji TODA
Signature Nacmasa Oshie Date 27 February 2003 Nacmasa OSHIE
Signature

**RECORDED: 04/16/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0651